
2023-2024 Ole Miss Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-9   Conf: 12-4   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Davis, Marquesha 33-33 893 27.1 180-403 .447 11-46 .239 92-134 .687 51 104 155 4.7 59 0 40 55 22 49 463 14.0
24 Scott, Madison 32-31 992 31.0 152-310 .490 2-9 .222 102-144 .708 67 139 206 6.4 69 0 109 77 20 27 408 12.8
03 Todd-williams, Kenned 33-25 963 29.2 117-304 .385 19-71 .268 96-123 .780 62 99 161 4.9 62 1 77 59 20 44 349 10.6
05 Collins, Snudda 28-20 721 25.8 90-275 .327 33-118 .280 55-67 .821 9 41 50 1.8 69 3 26 43 16 17 268 9.6
01 Deans, KK 6-6 126 21.0 16-41 .390 8-24 .333 16-21 .762 4 19 23 3.8 9 0 23 11 1 8 56 9.3
33 Richardson, Kharyssa 33-6 525 15.9 70-159 .440 8-16 .500 45-65 .692 26 75 101 3.1 49 0 15 50 16 18 193 5.8
32 Igbokwe, Rita 33-23 669 20.3 67-134 .500 0-0 .000 27-68 .397 89 103 192 5.8 72 2 12 47 54 26 161 4.9
22 Singleton, Tyia 32-13 642 20.1 54-120 .450 1-18 .056 24-29 .828 66 108 174 5.4 63 1 23 58 23 18 133 4.2
21 Stephenson, Zakiya 30-5 355 11.8 26-73 .356 6-18 .333 19-27 .704 10 34 44 1.5 48 1 50 44 4 25 77 2.6
10 Young, J'Adore 7-0 48 6.9 6-14 .429 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 5 7 12 1.7 7 0 0 4 4 4 16 2.3
12 Avlijas, Marija 17-2 143 8.4 12-27 .444 0-6 .000 7-18 .389 5 5 10 0.6 15 0 10 14 2 5 31 1.8
13 Noel, Mariyah 20-0 155 7.8 12-29 .414 2-8 .250 6-10 .600 8 13 21 1.1 14 1 9 12 4 4 32 1.6
23 Eaton, Elauna 21-0 107 5.1 9-34 .265 6-29 .207 4-5 .800 4 9 13 0.6 6 0 5 2 0 1 28 1.3
20 Thompson, Ayanna 29-1 256 8.8 12-49 .245 4-16 .250 7-8 .875 5 13 18 0.6 27 0 9 17 2 12 35 1.2
35 Collins, Rhema 11-0 55 5.0 2-9 .222 1-1 1.000 6-9 .667 7 9 16 1.5 7 0 3 4 2 1 11 1.0
Total 33 6650 201.5 825-1981 .416 101-381 .265 510-734 .695 507 862 1369 41.5 576 9 411 518 190 259 2261 68.52
Opponents 33 6650 201.5 709-1867 .380 145-460 .315 397-548 .724 351 739 1090 33.0 612 11 397 558 115 219 1960 59.39

Team Statistics OM OPP
SCORING 2261 1960
    Points Per Game 68.5 59.4
    Scoring Margin 9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 825-1981 709-1867
    Field Goal Pct .416 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-381 145-460
    3PT FG Pct .265 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 510-734 397-548
    FT Pct .695 .724
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 12.0
REBOUNDS 1369 1090
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 8.5 –
ASSISTS 411 397
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.0
TURNOVERS 518 558
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 259 219
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.6
BLOCKS 190 115
    Blocks Per Game 5.8 3.5
ATTENDANCE 52,152 55,444
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-3,477 12-4,620
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-5,134

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ole Miss 537 545 605 549 25 2261
Opponents 467 473 499 510 11 1960

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 QUEENS (NC) W 91-44 7,196
11/09/23 OKLAHOMA L 70-80 2,030
11/15/23 TEMPLE W 80-63 2,335
11/18/23 vs Howard W 67-54 284
11/19/23 vs Arizona W 56-47 207
11/20/23 vs Michigan W 60-49 0
11/25/23 LITTLE ROCK W 58-45 2,258
11/29/23 LOUISVILLE L 58-64 2,694
12/02/23 at Southern Miss. L 59-61 2,653
12/12/23 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 84-56 2,443
12/18/23 at South Alabama W 64-41 617
12/21/23 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W 62-47 2,246
12/30/23 ALCORN W 76-37 2,266

* 01/04/24 at Alabama W 55-45 2,140
* 01/07/24 LSU L 73-84 9,074
* 01/11/24 AUBURN W 58-55 2,350
* 01/14/24 at Mississippi St. L 57-69 7,101
* 01/21/24 at Georgia W 69-59 3,646
* 01/25/24 FLORIDA W 81-70 2,450
* 01/28/24 TENNESSEE W 80-75 3,863
* 02/01/24 at Vanderbilt W 67-61 2,106
* 02/04/24 at South Carolina L 56-85 18,000
* 02/08/24 TEXAS A&M L 53-72 2,599
* 02/15/24 at Florida W 77-67 1,686
* 02/18/24 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 75-71 4,736
* 02/22/24 GEORGIA W 73-51 2,505
* 02/26/24 at Missouri W 66-45 4,140
* 02/29/24 at Kentucky W 75-45 3,227
* 03/03/24 ARKANSAS W 87-43 3,353

03/08/24 vs Florida W 84-74 8,377
03/09/24 vs LSU L 67-75 12,784
03/23/24 vs Marquette W 67-55 9,149
03/25/24 at Notre Dame L 56-71 7,882

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Ole Miss Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 6-2   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Davis, Marquesha 16-16 464 29.0 103-225 .458 4-24 .167 41-56 .732 24 55 79 4.9 28 0 20 28 9 27 251 15.7
24 Scott, Madison 16-16 510 31.9 77-168 .458 1-6 .167 61-82 .744 26 64 90 5.6 33 0 67 44 11 16 216 13.5
03 Todd-williams, Kenned 16-13 506 31.6 63-156 .404 9-30 .300 51-67 .761 39 50 89 5.6 32 0 51 31 11 21 186 11.6
05 Collins, Snudda 14-13 383 27.4 41-134 .306 18-58 .310 26-28 .929 3 13 16 1.1 40 3 13 22 10 12 126 9.0
33 Richardson, Kharyssa 16-0 230 14.4 36-73 .493 5-10 .500 15-24 .625 9 35 44 2.8 25 0 8 16 8 3 92 5.8
32 Igbokwe, Rita 16-14 364 22.8 33-65 .508 0-0 .000 10-28 .357 48 61 109 6.8 38 2 9 25 26 16 76 4.8
22 Singleton, Tyia 16-6 326 20.4 28-57 .491 0-6 .000 6-9 .667 40 52 92 5.8 41 1 12 29 12 11 62 3.9
21 Stephenson, Zakiya 14-2 169 12.1 16-40 .400 4-11 .364 11-17 .647 5 16 21 1.5 18 0 20 22 3 14 47 3.4
10 Young, J'Adore 6-0 40 6.7 5-12 .417 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 5 6 11 1.8 6 0 0 3 3 3 14 2.3
13 Noel, Mariyah 11-0 79 7.2 6-16 .375 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 8 5 13 1.2 10 1 4 7 2 1 15 1.4
23 Eaton, Elauna 9-0 49 5.4 3-15 .200 3-13 .231 1-2 .500 1 7 8 0.9 3 0 4 0 0 0 10 1.1
20 Thompson, Ayanna 12-0 96 8.0 2-18 .111 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.5 11 0 2 7 2 2 7 0.6
12 Avlijas, Marija 5-0 9 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
35 Collins, Rhema 6-0 25 4.2 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 1.3 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3250 203.1 413-983 .420 45-165 .273 231-327 .706 250 411 661 41.3 290 7 214 248 97 126 1102 68.88
Opponents 16 3250 203.1 365-912 .400 75-217 .346 192-273 .703 170 358 528 33.0 269 5 209 267 62 114 997 62.31

Team Statistics OM OPP
SCORING 1102 997
    Points Per Game 68.9 62.3
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 413-983 365-912
    Field Goal Pct .420 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 45-165 75-217
    3PT FG Pct .273 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 2.8 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-327 192-273
    FT Pct .706 .703
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 12.0
REBOUNDS 661 528
    Rebounds Per Game 41.3 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 8.3 –
ASSISTS 214 209
    Assists Per Game 13.4 13.1
TURNOVERS 248 267
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 126 114
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.1
BLOCKS 97 62
    Blocks Per Game 6.1 3.9
ATTENDANCE 30,930 42,046
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-3,866 8-5,256
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ole Miss 272 264 286 255 25 1102
Opponents 235 233 259 259 11 997

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 at  Alabama W 55-45 2140
01/07/24 LSU L 73-84 9074
01/11/24 AUBURN W 58-55 2350
01/14/24 at  Mississippi St. L 57-69 7101
01/21/24 at  Georgia W 69-59 3646
01/25/24 FLORIDA W 81-70 2450
01/28/24 TENNESSEE W 80-75 3863
02/01/24 at  Vanderbilt W 67-61 2106
02/04/24 at  South Carolina L 56-85 18000
02/08/24 TEXAS A&M L 53-72 2599
02/15/24 at  Florida W 77-67 1686
02/18/24 MISSISSIPPI ST. W 75-71 4736
02/22/24 GEORGIA W 73-51 2505
02/26/24 at  Missouri W 66-45 4140
02/29/24 at  Kentucky W 75-45 3227
03/03/24 ARKANSAS W 87-43 3353


